
  Rate per
  Credit Hour

$1,625
$937

$1,967
$200
$984

$1,967
$1,828
$1,556   Summer 

  2019 Session
$200
$10

$100

$1,329
$1,661
$1,661

$488
$699
$620
$887
$620
$887

$70
$12

$950

$865
$1,055

$200
$220

$1,560
$200

Engineering Summer Internship $200

School of Engineering π Master's Tuition

Undergraduate Tuition
Divinity School Tuition 
Graduate School Tuition
Law Summer Externships Independent Study & Supervised Research Projects
Liberal Arts and Science π Master's Tuition

Graduate and Professional Student Health Insurance
Graduate and Professional Student Health Insurance (with Maymester)

Peabody College π Master's Tuition 
Nursing School Tuition

Miminum Tuition for Students Enrolled in Ph.D. Dissertation 
Audit Fee (Graduate School, Divinity and Peabody)
Student Transcript π One Time Charge

Maymester

Private Instruction:  one 45πminute session / week

A&S Summer Internship
Blair Summer Internship
Blair Summer Music Class
Peabody Summer Internship

Class Fees

VANDERBILT UNIVERSITY SUMMER 2019 CHARGES

TUITION

HOUSING

FEES

International Student Health Insurance
International Student Health Insurance (with Maymester)

Student Recreation Fee
Student Activity Fee

Engineering PAVE program

Group Instruction:  two 45πminute sessions / week
Blair Instruction for Non‐Blair Students:

Summer Session I
Summer Session II

Undergraduate Student Health Insurance
Undergraduate Student Health Insurance (with Maymester)



  Tuition
Law Vanderbilt in Venice $5,700

  Administration   Program
Austria Credit Hours   Tuition   Fee   Fee
IES Vienna Summer Music and Performance 6 $9,750 $250
IES Vienna Summer Psychology 6 $9,750 $250

China
Intensive Chinese Language Studies in Beijing (CET) 8 $13,000 $250
Intensive Chinese Language in Harbin (CET) 9 $14,625 $250
Chinese Studies and Internship in Shanghai (CET) 8 $9,750 $250
Shanghai (CIEE) π Summer Accelerated Language 10 $16,250 $250
Shanghai (CIEE) π Summer Business & Culture π One Session 3 $4,875 $250
Shanghai (CIEE) π Summer Business & Culture π Two Sessions 6 $9,750 $250
Shanghai (CIEE) π Summer Business & Culture π Three Sessions 9 $14,625 $250

Denmark
DIS Copenhagen π Session 1 3 $4,875 $250
DIS Copenhagen π Session 2, Long Study Tour 3 $4,875 $250 $176
DIS Copenhagen π Session 3 4 $6,500 $250
DIS Copenhagen π Session 1 + 2 6 $9,750 $250
DIS Copenhagen π Session 2 + 3 7 $11,375 $250
DIS Copenhagen π Session 1 + 2 + 3 10 $16,250 $250

Dominican Republic
Santiago:  Summer Public Health (CIEE) 10 $16,250 $250

Israel
Hebrew University of Jerusalem π One Course 3 $4,875 $250
Hebrew University of Jerusalem π One Course 4 $6,500 $250
Hebrew University of Jerusalem π Two Courses 6 $9,750 $250
Hebrew University of 
/TT4 1 Tf
.2261 0 TD
[(Courses)-15362.2(6)-6746.7($9,750)-5413.5($250)]TJ
-15.7904 0 TD
(Studies)Tj
/TT3 1 Tf
2.9634 0 TDM51
<0003>Tj
/TT4 1 Tf
.2261 0 TD
(of)Tj
/TT3 1 Tf
.8e/TT3 1 Tf
.7130lyTf
-13.4707 -2.3662 TD
(Isra/ f
3.207 0 TD
<0003>Tj
/TT4 1 Tf
.2261 0 TD
(University)Tj
/TT3 1 Tf
4.1025 0 TD
<0003>Tj
/TT4Af
.2261 0 TD
(of)TTD
(of)TTD
(of)TTD
(of)TTD
(of)TTD
(of)TTD
(o9.9a.Tf
.2261 0 8)[(63450)1.3267 0 TD
<0003>Tj
/TT4 1 Tf
.2261 .734e903>Tj
/. 0 8)[(0&03>13267.9h8 9pof)TTD
(of)TTD
(of)TTD
(o9.9a.Tf
.2261 00)15 -1.1831 TD
(DIS)Tj
/TT3 1 Tf
1.3267 0 eL<0003>Tj
/usalem π Two



  Administration   Program
Maymester Study Abroad Credit Hours   Tuition   Fee   Fee
ANTH 2114: Above and Below the Surface: The 3 $4,875 $250 $4,300
        Caribbean between Climate Change and Tourism��


