VANDERBILT UNIVERSITY SUMMER 2019 CHARGES

	Data nar	
TUITION	Rate per Credit Hour	
Undergraduate Tuition	\$1.625	
Divinity School Tuition		
	\$937	
Graduate School Tuition	\$1,967	
Law Summer Externships Independent Study & Supervised Research Projects	\$200	
Liberal Arts and Science Master's Tuition	\$984	
School of Engineering 'Master's Tuition	\$1,967	
Peabody College Master's Tuition	\$1,828	_
Nursing School Tuition	\$1,556	Summer
		2019 Session
Miminum Tuition for Students Enrolled in Ph.D. Dissertation		\$200
Audit Fee (Graduate School, Divinity and Peabody)		\$10
Student Transcript 'One Time Charge		\$100
HOUSING		
Maymester		\$1,329
Summer Session 1		\$1,661
Summer Session 1		\$1,661
		<i></i>
FEES		
Undergraduate Student Health Insurance		\$488
Undergraduate Student Health Insurance (with Maymester)		\$699
Graduate and Professional Student Health Insurance		\$620
Graduate and Professional Student Health Insurance (with Maymester)		\$887
International Student Health Insurance		\$620
International Student Health Insurance (with Maymester)		\$887
Student Recreation Fee		\$70
Student Activity Fee		\$12
Engineering 'PAVE' program		\$950
Disir Instruction for Non-Disir Students		
Blair Instruction for Non Blair Students:		¢ በ ረ ୮
Group Instruction: "two 45 minute sessions / week Private Instruction: "one 45 minute session / week		\$865 \$1 055
Private instruction: one 45 minute session / week		\$1,055
Class Fees		
A&S Summer Internship		\$200
Blair Summer Internship		\$220
Blair Summer Music Class		\$1,560
Peabody Summer Internship		\$200
Engineering Summer Internship		\$200

Law Vanderbilt in Venice	Tuition \$5,700			
Austria	Credit Hours	Tuition	Administration Fee	Program Fee
IES Vienna Summer Music and Performance	6	\$9,750	\$250	
IES Vienna Summer Psychology	6	\$9,750	\$250	
China				
Intensive Chinese Language Studies in Beijing (CET)	8	\$13,000	\$250	
Intensive Chinese Language in Harbin (CET)	9	\$14,625	\$250	
Chinese Studies and Internship in Shanghai (CET)	8	\$9,750	\$250	
Shanghai (CIEE) Summer Accelerated Language	10	\$16,250	\$250	
Shanghai (CIEE) 'Summer Business & Culture 'One Session	3	\$4,875	\$250	
Shanghai (CIEE) Summer Business & Culture Two Sessions	6	\$9,750	\$250	
Shanghai (CIEE) Summer Business & Culture Three Sessions	9	\$14,625	\$250	
Denmark				
DIS Copenhagen Session 1	3	\$4,875	\$250	
DIS Copenhagen Session 2, Long Study Tour	3	\$4,875	\$250	\$176
DIS Copenhagen Session 3	4	\$6,500	\$250	
DIS Copenhagen 'Session 1 + 2	6	\$9,750	\$250	
DIS Copenhagen 'Session 2'+ '3'	7	\$11,375	\$250	
DIS Copenhagen 'Session 1 + 2 + 3	10	\$16,250	\$250	
Dominican Republic				
Santiago: Summer Public Health (CIEE)	10	\$16,250	\$250	
Israel				
Hebrew University of Jerusalem One Course	3	\$4,875	\$250	
Hebrew University of Jerusalem One Course	4	\$6,500	\$250	
Hebrew University of Jerusalem Two Courses	6	\$9,750	\$250	

Summer \$ (of)TTD (o9.9a.Tf .2261 0 8)/(68456)1439399938 88TDD (0003R) J/ITT 4545316 52256680 TDD 803Rus/ 41641 Tf. 226A0TD84/usalem

Maymester Study Abroad ANTH 2114: Above and Below the Surface: The	Credit Hours	Tuition \$4.875	Administration Fee \$250	Program Fee \$4,300
Caribbean between Climate Change and Tourism	5	\$4,075	φ230	φ 4 ,300